POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
One-port Panel SPDs
www.Prosurge.com Release by Prosurge Electronics. Co., Ltd. 2020 version
R
1
PSP C series
PROSURGE® PSP C series panel SPDs are defined as high performance surge protection solution for most commercial and
industrial environments with critical operations. They include Type 1 and Type 2 Surge Protective Devices (SPDs) that protect

 Remote Alarm optional
 Threaded NPT
 Configure & Ordering Information:
PSP
Model
series
277Y
Voltage and system
configuration
C
Protection
mode
42
Surge capacity
M
Enclosure
/ T1
SPD Category
CTA
Additional
function
PSP
120SP: 120/240V split
240SP:240/480V split
120Y:120/1208V WYE
277Y: 277/480V WYE
120H: 120/240V high leg
delta
240D: 240V delta
120S:120V 1ph, 2W+G
…
C: Delete N-G
protection mode
11: 25kA per phase
12:50kA per phase
22:100kA per phase
32:150kA per phase
42:200kA per phase
52:250kA per phase
62:300kA per phase
M: metal enclosure
(Only C2 type)
*Part No. without M
means plastic enclosure
(C1 type)
T1: UL type 1 SPD
T2F: UL type 2 SPD
with sine wave
tracking
C: surge event
counter
1.Voltage code for power distribution system
 120SP ,240SP= 120/240V;240/480V----------------------------------------------------------Split-phase three-wire + ground (Figure1)
 120Y, 127Y, 240Y, 277Y, 347Y = 208Y/120V,220Y/127V, 415Y/240V,
480Y/277V, 600Y/347V-----------------------------------------------------------Three-phase wye (star) four-wire + ground (Figure2)
 120H, 240H = 120/240V, 240V/480V----------------------------------------------------------------Three-phase high leg delta (Figure3)
 240D, 480D, 600D = 240V, 480V, 600V----------------------------------------------Three-phase delta three-wire + ground (Figure4)
 120S, 127S, 240S, 277S, 347S =120V, 127V, 240V, 277V, 347V-----------------------single-phase two-wire + ground (Figure5)
POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
One-port Panel SPDs
www.Prosurge.com Release by Prosurge Electronics. Co., Ltd. 2020 version
R
3
2.M: Metal enclosure (without “M”: plastic enclosure)
3.*: SPD Type per UL1449 4th edition
 T1= UL Type 1 SPD
 T2F=UL Type 2 SPD with Sine wave tracking
4.# : Optional function
 C = Surge Counter
 T=Failure Test
 A=Remote Alarm
PSP C1（NEMA 4X plastic enclosure） PSP C2（NEMA 4 metal enclosure）